FORM PTO-1594 (modified)

OMb ... o. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

SHEET NLY

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Name: MONOFIL-Technik GmbH

Street Address: Reutherstrasse 20

Individual(s) citizenship

Limited Partnership

Corporation-State

Association General Partnership

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

SFP 1 0

101145080

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Elf Atochem Deutschland GmbH

Individual(s)

Association

General Partnership

Limited Partnership

Corporation-State

X Other German Limited Liability Company

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No

Nature of conveyance:

X Assignment

Security Agreement

Change of Name

Other

Execution Date: June 25, 1998

Merger

X Other German Limited Liability Company

City: D-53773 Hennel State: GERMANY ZIP:

If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative

designation is attached: Yes

Internal Address:

(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No

Application number(s):

A. Trademark Application No.(s)

B. Trademark Registration No.(s)

708,697

Additional numbers attached? No

Name and address of party to whom correspondence

concerning document should be mailed:

Name: Foley & Lardner, Attention: Arthur Schwartz

Internal Address: Suite 500

Street Address: 3000 K Street, N.W.

City: Washington, State: D.C. ZIP: 20007

Total number of applications involved: ONE

7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41). \$40.00

X Enclosed

Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Deposit account number: 19/0741

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

09/14/1999 NTHAI1 00000005 708697 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

49.45 tatement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original

document.

Arthur Schwartz Name of Person Signing Amm later

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 001958 FRAME: 0042

ON 15. Sep. 191 (6)

TAA 447 117 02

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re the registration of Monofil-Technik

MARK: PLATIL

ISSUED: December 20, 1960

REG. NO.: 708,697

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

FOLEY & LARDNER, whose postal address is 3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 500, P.O. Box 25696, Washington, D.C. 20007-8696, is hereby designated Registrant's representative upon whom notices of process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Respectfully submitted,

Monofil-Technik

Date: July 15, 1998

Title: Managing Director

TOTAL P 03

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001958 FRAME: 0043

ASSIGNMENT

Elf Atochem Deutschla nd GmbH company WHEREAS,, a	
[corporation (specify country), individual, etc.] of	
Tersteegenstr. 28, D-40474 Düsseldorf, Germany [address]	
(hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title and	
interest in and to the following trademark(s) registered in the	,
United States Patent and Trademark Office:	
Mark Reg. No. Issue Date	
PLATIL 708,697 December 20, 1960	
WHEREAS, MONOFIL-Technik GmbH , a company of	
Reutherstraße 20, D-53773 Hennef, German	
(hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of	
acquiring said mark(s) and the registration(s) thereof;	
NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt	
of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto	
Assignee all United States rights, title and interest in and to the	
aforementioned mark(s) together with the goodwill of the business	
symbolized by the mark(s), and the United States Trademark	
registration(s) thereof.	
[Assignor] [Assignor] [Since the content of the c	
orsteegenstr. 28 · D-40474 Düsseldorf	
June 25, 1998 Date NAME:	
TITLE:	
(H. G. Lutz) (ppa. J. Ufer)	
Managing Director Director Finances&Administrati	.ur

RECORDED: 09/10/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 001958 FRAME: 0044